
8/20/15'3:35'PM Page'1'of'3

MGM SPRINGFIELD CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES - 8/18/15-9/2/15

WORK HOURS: 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

FOR CONSTRUCTION-RELATED INQUIRES PLEASE CONTACT: JMARTIN@DVNPT.NET

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY

REFERENCE # LOCATION STATUS

1 15 Bliss Street (VFW) Verizon work on Bliss Street is ongoing

2 19 Bliss Street (Springfield Rescue Mission) Verizon work on Bliss Street is ongoing
Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)

3
16-30 Bliss Street (State-Bliss Parking Garage) No work anticipated 

4
33-37 Bliss Street (French Spiritualist Church) No work anticipated 

5
53-57 Bliss Street (48 Howard Street) (Auto Park) No work anticipated 

6
61 Bliss Street (52-62 Howard Street) No work anticipated 

7
1317-1343 East Columbus Avenue No work anticipated 

8
1357 East Columbus Avenue No work anticipated 

9
22-30 Howard Street (YWCA Building) Interior abatement is underway as well as work to salvage the gymnasium windows  

10
29 Howard Street (Armory) No work anticipated 

11
37 Howard Street No work anticipated 

12
59 Howard Street (Zanetti School) No work anticipated 

13
82 Howard Street (Rectory) No work anticipated 

14
Howard Street (DaVinci Park) No work anticipated 

15
1008-1028 Main Street (Dave's Furniture) Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)



8/20/15'3:35'PM Page'2'of'3

REFERENCE # LOCATION STATUS

16
1090-1104 Main Street Establishing vibration monitoring to obtain baseline readings

Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)

17
1106-1114 Main Street (Garage) No work anticipated 

18
1120 Main Street Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)

19
1126 Main Street Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)

20
1132-1142 Main Street (Union House/Chandler Hotel) Salvage of window surrounds currently underway

Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)

21
 1156-1178 Main Street (Edisonia Theater Block) Abatement of roof and windows of non historic rear parcel 

Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)

22
10 Mill Street (Springfield Rescue Mission) Core and shell construction currently underway

23
73 State Street (United Electric Company Building) Abatement work currently underway

24
79-83 State Street No work anticipated 

25
95 State Street No work anticipated 

26
68 Union Street (53 Howard Street) Installing utility monitoring points in Union Street (police detail anticipated)

27
99 Union Street Installing utility monitoring points in Union Street (police detail anticipated)

UTILITY ACTIVITY

UTILITY PROVIDER WORK TO BE PERFORMED

Eversource No work anticipated 

Verizon Refeed of phone/cable lines is ongoing; Overhead lines to be removed, pending refeed to law offices

Comcast No work anticipated 

Columbia Gas New gas main work on Main Street is ongoing

Springfield Water & Sewer Pulling up temporary road plates and installing manhole on E. Columbus Ave by Howard Street (police detail anticipated)



8/20/15'3:35'PM Page'3'of'3

REFERENCE # LOCATION STATUS

STREET CLOSURES

LOCATION WORK TO BE PERFORMED

Bliss Street No work anticipated 

East Columbus Avenue No work anticipated 

Howard Street No work anticipated 

Main Street No work anticipated 

State Street No work anticipated 

Union Street No work anticipated 

MISCELANEOUS ACTIVITY

LOCATION WORK TO BE PERFORMED

MGM Springfield boundaries Site fence has been substantially completed. Gates to be completed after discontinuance & temporary turnaround finalized at 
DaVinvi Park

Colvest Building
Installing utility monitoring points in Union Street (police detail anticipated)

Red Rose
Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)



Main Street

St
at

e 
St

re
et

East Columbus Avenue

Bl
is

s 
St

re
et

Un
io

n 
St

re
et

Ho
w

ar
d 

St
re

et

18
21

3

25

24

23

20 19

6
17

2

9

4

5

6

13

8 7

12

26

11

10

14

15

27

16


