	MGM SPRINGFIELD CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES - 8/18/15-9/2/15	
	WORK HOURS: 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM	
	FOR CONSTRUCTION-RELATED INQUIRES PLEASE CONTACT: JMARTIN@DVNPT.NET	
	CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY	
REFERENCE #	LOCATION	<u>STATUS</u>
1	15 Bliss Street (VFW)	Verizon work on Bliss Street is ongoing
2	19 Bliss Street (Springfield Rescue Mission)	Verizon work on Bliss Street is ongoing Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)
3	16-30 Bliss Street (State-Bliss Parking Garage)	No work anticipated
4	33-37 Bliss Street (French Spiritualist Church)	No work anticipated
5	53-57 Bliss Street (48 Howard Street) (Auto Park)	No work anticipated
6	61 Bliss Street (52-62 Howard Street)	No work anticipated
7	1317-1343 East Columbus Avenue	No work anticipated
8	1357 East Columbus Avenue	No work anticipated
9	22-30 Howard Street (YWCA Building)	Interior abatement is underway as well as work to salvage the gymnasium windows
10	29 Howard Street (Armory)	No work anticipated
11	37 Howard Street	No work anticipated
12	59 Howard Street (Zanetti School)	No work anticipated
13	82 Howard Street (Rectory)	No work anticipated
14	Howard Street (DaVinci Park)	No work anticipated
15	1008-1028 Main Street (Dave's Furniture)	Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)

8/20/15 3:35 PM Page 1 of 3

REFERENCE #	LOCATION	<u>STATUS</u>
16	1090-1104 Main Street	Establishing vibration monitoring to obtain baseline readings Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)
17	1106-1114 Main Street (Garage)	No work anticipated
18	1120 Main Street	Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)
19	1126 Main Street	Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)
20	1132-1142 Main Street (Union House/Chandler Hotel)	Salvage of window surrounds currently underway Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)
21	1156-1178 Main Street (Edisonia Theater Block)	Abatement of roof and windows of non historic rear parcel Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)
22	10 Mill Street (Springfield Rescue Mission)	Core and shell construction currently underway
23	73 State Street (United Electric Company Building)	Abatement work currently underway
24	79-83 State Street	No work anticipated
25	95 State Street	No work anticipated
26	68 Union Street (53 Howard Street)	Installing utility monitoring points in Union Street (police detail anticipated)
27	99 Union Street	Installing utility monitoring points in Union Street (police detail anticipated)
	UTILITY ACTIVITY	
	<u>UTILITY PROVIDER</u>	WORK TO BE PERFORMED
	Eversource	No work anticipated
	Verizon	Refeed of phone/cable lines is ongoing; Overhead lines to be removed, pending refeed to law offices
	Comcast	No work anticipated
	Columbia Gas	New gas main work on Main Street is ongoing
	Springfield Water & Sewer	Pulling up temporary road plates and installing manhole on E. Columbus Ave by Howard Street (police detail anticipated)

8/20/15 3:35 PM Page 2 of 3

REFERENCE #	LOCATION	<u>STATUS</u>
	STREET CLOSURES	
	LOCATION	WORK TO BE PERFORMED
	Bliss Street	No work anticipated
	East Columbus Avenue	No work anticipated
	Howard Street	No work anticipated
	Main Street	No work anticipated
	State Street	No work anticipated
	Union Street	No work anticipated
	MISCELANEOUS ACTIVITY	
	LOCATION	WORK TO BE PERFORMED
	MGM Springfield boundaries	Site fence has been substantially completed. Gates to be completed after discontinuance & temporary turnaround finalized at DaVinvi Park
	Colvest Building	Installing utility monitoring points in Union Street (police detail anticipated)
	Red Rose	Installing utility monitoring points on Main Street (police detail anticipated) (may impact pedestrian walk way along Main Street)

8/20/15 3:35 PM Page 3 of 3

